

OWNER: City of Newton, KS
 PROJECT: Newton Airport Waterline
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-12496-000-0158
 Bid Date/Time: February 5, 2020 at 10:30 am

BID TABULATION

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Mies Construction Inc. 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227 | | Greeley Excavating LLC 31966 NE Wabaunsee Rd Greeley, KS 66033 785-867-2858 | | DLS Underground, LLC 874 N. State Road Harper, KS 67058 316-648-1857 | | Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. PO BOX 398 Wichita, KS 67201 316-945-0555 | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 12" Pipe | 7,309 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 401,995.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 270,433.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 292,360.00 | \$ 41.90 | \$ 306,247.10 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 285,051.00 |
| 2 | 12" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill | 511 | LF | \$ 125.00 | \$ 63,875.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 34,237.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 51,100.00 | \$ 61.46 | \$ 31,406.06 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 61,320.00 |
| 3 | 12" Valve Assembly | 7 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 17,150.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 2,372.74 | \$ 16,609.18 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| 4 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,991.35 | \$ 4,991.35 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 5,100.00 |
| 5 | 10" Pipe | 20 | LF | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 3,160.00 |
| 6 | 10" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill | 102 | LF | \$ 105.00 | \$ 10,710.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 6,528.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 9,384.00 | \$ 44.40 | \$ 4,528.80 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,200.00 |
| 7 | 10" Valve Assembly | 1 | EA | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,770.03 | \$ 2,770.03 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 8 | 8" Pipe | 307 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 10,745.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9,210.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 10,745.00 | \$ 26.96 | \$ 8,276.72 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9,210.00 |
| 9 | 8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill | 140 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 5,460.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 38.67 | \$ 5,413.80 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 9,100.00 |
| 10 | 8" Valve Assembly | 1 | EA | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2,254.97 | \$ 2,254.97 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 11 | Fire Hydrant Assembly | 19 | EA | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 80,750.00 | \$ 4,535.00 | \$ 86,165.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 87,400.00 | \$ 4,640.72 | \$ 88,173.68 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 89,300.00 |
| 12 | Remove and Replace Gravel | 86 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$ 6,880.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 344.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,752.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,032.00 |
| 13 | Meter Vault | 1 | EA | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 69,500.00 | \$ 69,500.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 66,621.87 | \$ 66,621.87 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 |
| 14 | Connect to Existing | 5 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 7,375.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 15 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 16 | Seeding | 1 | LS | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 17 | Site Clearing and Restoration | 1 | LS | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 3,301.00 | \$ 3,301.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 8,700.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | \$ 810,905.00 | | \$ 533,333.00 | | \$ 535,049.00 | | \$ 565,065.56 | | \$ 586,423.00 | |
| BID BOND | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 1 | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 2 | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 3 | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | McCullough Excavation, Inc 9210 E 34th St N Wichita, KS 67226 316-634-2199 | | Nowak Construction Co, Inc PO Box 218, 200 S Goddard Rd Goddard, KS 67052 316-794-8898 | | M*CON 1004 Vernon Rd, PO Box 62 Wathena, KS 66090 785-989-4550 | | | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | | |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 12" Pipe | 7,309 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 401,995.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 248,506.00 | \$ 43.75 | \$ 319,768.75 | \$ 41.90 | \$ 306,247.10 | | |
| 2 | 12" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill | 511 | LF | \$ 125.00 | \$ 63,875.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 48,545.00 | \$ 127.90 | \$ 65,356.90 | \$ 122.40 | \$ 62,546.40 | | |
| 3 | 12" Valve Assembly | 7 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 2,834.00 | \$ 19,838.00 | \$ 2,015.00 | \$ 14,105.00 | \$ 2,765.60 | \$ 19,359.20 | | |
| 4 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 3,558.00 | \$ 3,558.00 | \$ 4,935.00 | \$ 4,935.00 | \$ 7,085.50 | \$ 7,085.50 | | |
| 5 | 10" Pipe | 20 | LF | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 65.45 | \$ 1,309.00 | \$ 68.70 | \$ 1,374.00 | | |
| 6 | 10" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill | 102 | LF | \$ 105.00 | \$ 10,710.00 | \$ 101.00 | \$ 10,302.00 | \$ 124.40 | \$ 12,688.80 | \$ 111.10 | \$ 11,332.20 | | |
| 7 | 10" Valve Assembly | 1 | EA | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,289.00 | \$ 2,289.00 | \$ 1,710.00 | \$ 1,710.00 | \$ 2,312.60 | \$ 2,312.60 | | |
| 8 | 8" Pipe | 307 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 10,745.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 7,368.00 | \$ 37.40 | \$ 11,481.80 | \$ 32.60 | \$ 10,008.20 | | |
| 9 | 8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill | 140 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 10,640.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 11,480.00 | \$ 81.20 | \$ 11,368.00 | | |
| 10 | 8" Valve Assembly | 1 | EA | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 1,671.80 | \$ 1,671.80 | | |
| 11 | Fire Hydrant Assembly | 19 | EA | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 80,750.00 | \$ 5,630.00 | \$ 106,970.00 | \$ 4,260.00 | \$ 80,940.00 | \$ 4,999.40 | \$ 94,988.60 | | |
| 12 | Remove and Replace Gravel | 86 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$ 6,880.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 4,988.00 | \$ 15.25 | \$ 1,311.50 | \$ 24.30 | \$ 2,089.80 | | |
| 13 | Meter Vault | 1 | EA | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 77,311.00 | \$ 77,311.00 | \$ 41,800.00 | \$ 41,800.00 | \$ 94,083.00 | \$ 94,083.00 | | |
| 14 | Connect to Existing | 5 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 1,573.00 | \$ 7,865.00 | \$ 2,355.00 | \$ 11,775.00 | \$ 2,788.10 | \$ 13,940.50 | | |
| 15 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 3,330.00 | \$ 3,330.00 | \$ 5,135.00 | \$ 5,135.00 | \$ 2,795.50 | \$ 2,795.50 | | |
| 16 | Seeding | 1 | LS | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 5,135.00 | \$ 5,135.00 | \$ 3,863.20 | \$ 3,863.20 | | |
| 17 | Site Clearing and Restoration | 1 | LS | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 52,445.00 | \$ 52,445.00 | \$ 28,130.00 | \$ 28,130.00 | \$ 3,938.90 | \$ 3,938.90 | | |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | \$ 810,905.00 | | \$ 615,785.00 | | \$ 618,171.75 | | \$ 649,004.50 | | | |
| BID BOND | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 1 | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 2 | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 3 | | | | N/A | | Y | | Y | | Y | | | |